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State of Virginia Re-Entry Councils 
District Resource & Contact List 

 
District District Chief Council Meetings Convener/Chairperson 

Abingdon 
District 17 
 
Resource Directory 

Charles Stanley          
Phone: (276) 676-5477 
26478 Hillman Highway 
Abingdon, VA 24210                                   

Highland Community 
Collaboration Council 
Monthly (second Monday) 
Hybrid 

CPO Charles Stanley  
charles.stanley@vadoc.virginia.gov 
(276) 676-5411 

Accomack 
District 4 
 
Resource Directory 

Ann Wessells 
Phone: (757)302-4328   
(757)709-0051  
23378 Commerce Drive 
Accomack, VA 23301 
 

Rapid Re-Entry Team (RRT) 
In Person: Eastern Shore 
Chamber of Commerce 
Third Thursday of every month, 
1:30 pm 

Jen Hope or Charmin L. Horton 
Charmin L. Horton (chorton@escsb.org) 
757-442-5388 Ext 512 

Alexandria 
District 36 
 
Resource Directory 

Shannon McDowney  
Phone: (571) 414-6868 
4740 Eisenhower Avenue 
Alexandria, VA 22304 

Alexandria Re-Entry Council 
Virtual/In-person 
Quarterly 

Shannon McDowney 
Shannon.McDowney@vadoc.virginia.gov 
(571) 414-6814 

Arlington 
District 10 
 
Resource Directory 

Marcie Perez 
Phone: (571) 733-5141 
3300 North Fairfax Drive  
Suite 320 
Arlington, VA 22201 

Arlington Community Re-Entry 
Council 
First Thursday of every month at 
10:00 am 
3300 N. Fairfax Drive, Suite 320, 
Arlington VA 

SPO William "Skip" Burley 
william.burley@vadoc.virginia.gov 
(571) 733-5157 

Ashland 
District 41 
 
Resource Directory 

Jason Miranowicz 
Phone: (804) 368-3846 
103 Green Chimneys Court  
Suite A 
Ashland, VA 23005 

Hanover/Caroline County 
Re-Entry Council  
In-Person/Virtual  
4th Tuesday of each Month at 
3:30pm 

DCPO Miranda Sumler  
Miranda.Sumler@vadoc.virginia.gov 
(804) 386-3845 

Bedford 
District 20 
 
Resource Directory 

Stephanie Coughlan 
Phone: (540) 586-7920 
842 Ole Turnpike Drive 
Bedford, VA 24523 

Bedford Area Resource Council 
(BARC) 
monthly (4th Friday) 8:30 am - 
9:30am 
402 East Main Street  
Bedford, VA 

Andrew Crawford, DSS Director – 
andrew.crawford@dss.virginia.gov; P&P co-
facilitates 
stephanie.coughlan@vadoc.virginia.gov 
(540) 586-7920 

Charlottesville 
District 9 
 
Resource Directory 

Brandy Bischoff 
Phone:(434) 422-4098 
750 Harris Street, Suite 202 
Charlottesville, VA 22903 

Charlottesville Council meets 
quarterly 12 noon-2p 
At City Space 
Louisa  Re-Entry Councils  4th  
Tuesday Virtual 
Contact Cliff Gregory for a 
virtual invitation cgregory@oar-
jacc.org   

Ross Carew/ Gary Spry/ Cliff Gregory 
rcarew@oar-jacc.org   
gspry@oar-jacc.org 
 cgregory@oar-jacc.org 
 

Chesapeake 
District 31 
 
Resource Directory 

Holly Aleandro 
Phone: (757) 785-3280 
808 Live Oak Drive, Suite 125 
Chesapeake, VA 23320 

Chesapeake Re-Entry Council 
In Person or Virtual 
100 Outlaw Street 
Chesapeake, VA  
Third Tuesday every month at 
2pm 

Emily Edmonds, Community Programs 
Administrator 
Dept of Human Services 
eedmonds@cityofchesapeake.net 
(757) 382-2272 

Chesterfield 
District 27 
 
Resource Directory 

Simon F. Miranowicz  
Phone: (804) 796-4225 ext. 5012 
6910 Courthouse Road 
Chesterfield, VA 23832 

Chesterfield Re-Entry Council 
Chesterfield Central Library - 
7051 Lucy Corr Blvd, 
Chesterfield, VA 23832  
Third Tuesday every other 
month, 2-4 pm 

Leslie Calder 
leslie.calder@vadoc.virginia.gov 
(804) 318-5986 

Culpeper 
District 26 
 
Resource Directory 

Stephanie Mac Donald 
Phone: (540) 829-7369 
1845 Orange Road 
Culpeper, VA 22701 

Culpeper Re-Entry Council 
District 26 Probation and Parole 
Office, 1845 Orange Road, 
Culpeper, VA 22701 

SPO Barbara "Barbi" Amos 

barbara.amos@vadoc.virginia.gov 
540-317-4661 

https://vadoc.virginia.gov/media/1610/vadoc-resource-directory-district-17.pdf
https://vadoc.virginia.gov/media/1597/vadoc-resource-directory-district-4.pdf
https://vadoc.virginia.gov/media/1538/vadoc-resource-directory-district-36.pdf
https://vadoc.virginia.gov/media/1603/vadoc-resource-directory-district-10.pdf
https://vadoc.virginia.gov/media/1539/vadoc-resource-directory-district-41.pdf
https://vadoc.virginia.gov/media/1613/vadoc-resource-directory-district-20.pdf
mailto:andrew.crawford@dss.virginia.gov
https://vadoc.virginia.gov/media/1602/vadoc-resource-directory-district-9.pdf
mailto:Gspry@oar-jacc.org
https://vadoc.virginia.gov/media/1557/vadoc-resource-directory-district-31.pdf
https://vadoc.virginia.gov/media/1534/vadoc-resource-directory-district-27.pdf
https://vadoc.virginia.gov/media/1533/vadoc-resource-directory-district-26.pdf
mailto:barbara.amos@vadoc.virginia.gov
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1st Wednesday of 
every month 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Danville 
District 14 
 
Resource Directory 

Vickie Dowell     
Phone: (434) 791-5231 
211 Nor Dan Drive, Suite 1080 
Danville, VA 24540                                       

Dan River Re-Entry Council 
3rd Thursday: monthly at  
10:00 am 
Pittsylvania County 
DSS/Danville city location 

SPO Angie Lanier 
Angie.lanier@vadoc.virginia.gov 
(434) 549-8857 
Amy Chandler 
Amy.chandler@vdss.virginia.gov  
434-432-7281 ext. 359 

Emporia 
District 38 
 
Resource Directory 

Anthony McLaurin 
Phone: (434) 848-3211 
418 South Main Street 
Emporia, VA 23847 

Southside Re-Entry Council 
In-person/Virtual  
Quarterly 

CPO Anthony McLaurin 
anthony.mclaurin@vadoc.virginia.gov 
(434) 336-6152 

Fairfax 
District 29 
 
Resource Directory 

Lekita Sykes 
Phone: (703) 995-9755 
10680 Main St., Suite 300 
Fairfax, VA 22030 

Fairfax Re-Entry Council 
Bi-Monthly  
Hybrid - Virtually/In person 

SPO Emily Wallis 
emily.wallis@vadoc.virginia.gov  
(703) 995-9743 

Farmville 
District 24 
 
Resource Directory 

Ashley Morgello 
Phone: (434) 392-8671 
601 Industrial Park Road 
Farmville, VA 23901-0271 

Planning District 14 Re-entry 
Council 
Virtual 
Quarterly, 2nd Tuesday in 
March, June, Sept, Dec 

SPO Kim Wilkerson 
kim.wilderson@vadoc.virginia.gov 
(434) 315-5312 

Fincastle 
District 40 
 
Resource Directory 

Sandra Kuehn 
Phone:  (540) 473-2056 
20 S. Roanoke Street 
P.O. Box 588 
Fincastle, VA 24090 

Alleghany - 3rd Wednesday 
Rockbridge – 2nd Tuesday  
Each month  

CPO Sandra Kuehn 
Sandra.kuehn@vadoc.virginia.gov 
(540) 473-7644 
Rockbridge is facilitated by Colonel Derek 
Almarode   

Franklin 
District 42 
 
Resource Directory 

Jennifer Gregg 
Phone: (757) 562-0305 
Mailing: 161 Stewart Drive, 
Franklin, VA 23851 
Shipping: PO Box 306, Franklin, 
VA 23851 

Western Tidewater Re-Entry 
Council 
In Person  
Second Tuesday of Month 

SPO Ashlee Miller (D42) and SPO Raymond 
Harrington (D6) Co-facilitate this meeting.  
Ashlee.Miller@vadoc.virginia.gov 
(757) 304-3209 
Raymond.Harrington@vadoc.virginia.gov 
 

Fredericksburg 
District 21 
 
Resource Directory 

Edward G. Simmons Jr. 
Phone: (540) 710-2102 
5620 Southpoint Centre Blvd., 
Suite 110 
Fredericksburg, A 22407-2601 

PD-16 Re-Entry Counsel 
Virtual/In-person 
1st Wednesday of month at 
10:00 am 

Marshall Williams 
marshall.williams@vadoc.virginia.gov 
(540) 376-3380 

Gloucester 
District 5 
 
Resource Directory 

Robert Flicek 
Phone: 804-695-1693 or  
804-210-3133  
6270 Professional Drive 
Gloucester, VA 23061 

Middle Peninsula Re-Entry 
Council  
Quarterly - dates and times 
changes  
Gloucester County Library 

DCPO Lisa Schafer  
lisa.schafer@vadoc.virginia.gov 
(804) 210-3126 

Hampton 
District 30 
 
Resource Directory 

Alicia Williams 
Phone: (757) 727-4855 
7 W Queensway 
Hampton, VA 23669 

Hampton Re-Entry Council  
Hybrid: Virtual and In-person 
3rd Wednesday of every other 
month 

Hampton Newport News Community Service 
Board 
Sharonda Bank Sharonda.banks@hnncsb.org 
(757) 635-9260 

Harrisonburg 
District 39 
 
Resource Directory 

Joshua Lutz 
Phone: (540) 214-3100 
55 W. Kaylor Park Drive 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801 

Harrisonburg/Rockingham/Page 
Re-Entry Council 
Full Council-Quarterly, 
Executive Cmt-Quarterly 
Action Committee-Quarterly 

Chair-CPO Lutz, Co-Chair-Vicki Garber  
joshua.lutz@vadoc.virginia.gov 
(540) 214-3095 

Henrico 
District 32 
 
Resource Directory 

Stephanie Medlin 
Phone: (804) 672-7486 
2914 Hungry Spring Road 
Richmond, VA 23228 

Hanover/Caroline/Henrico Re-
Entry Council  
In-person/Virtual  
4th Tuesday of each Month at 
3:30 pm 

Sheba Williams 
shewill@nolefturns.org 
(804) 918-6470 

Leesburg 
District 25 
 
Resource Directory 

Eric Fling 
Phone: (703) 771-2510 
751-D Miller Drive, S.E. 
Leesburg, VA 20175 

Loudoun County Re-Entry 
Council 
Bi-Monthly 2nd Wednesday  
Loudoun Co. Animal Shelter 

Diane Harrington 
Diane.Harrington@loudoun.gov 
Fling, Eric J. Eric.Fling@vadoc.virginia.gov 
(703) 771-5871 / (571)-465-2178 

https://vadoc.virginia.gov/media/1607/vadoc-resource-directory-district-14.pdf
mailto:Amy.chandler@vdss.virginia.gov
https://vadoc.virginia.gov/media/1522/vadoc-resource-directory-district-38.pdf
https://vadoc.virginia.gov/media/1535/vadoc-resource-directory-district-29.pdf
https://vadoc.virginia.gov/media/1530/vadoc-resource-directory-district-24.pdf
https://vadoc.virginia.gov/media/1554/vadoc-resource-directory-district-40.pdf
https://vadoc.virginia.gov/media/1523/vadoc-resource-directory-district-42.pdf
mailto:Ashlee.Miller@vadoc.virginia.gov
mailto:Raymond.Harrington@vadoc.virginia.gov
https://vadoc.virginia.gov/media/1614/vadoc-resource-directory-district-21.pdf
https://vadoc.virginia.gov/media/1598/vadoc-resource-directory-district-5.pdf
https://vadoc.virginia.gov/media/1518/vadoc-resource-directory-district-30.pdf
https://vadoc.virginia.gov/media/1553/vadoc-resource-directory-district-39.pdf
https://vadoc.virginia.gov/media/1536/vadoc-resource-directory-district-32.pdf
https://vadoc.virginia.gov/media/1531/vadoc-resource-directory-district-25.pdf
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42225 Adoption Dr.  
Leesburg, Va. 20175 

Lynchburg 
District 13 
 
Resource Directory 

Kelly Poe 
Phone: (434) 947-6651 
2209 Florida Ave 
Lynchburg, VA 24501 

Blue Ridge Re-Entry Council 
1st Wednesday of month at 9:00 
am to 11:00 am 
location change from month to 
month 

PO Bohanon, Emily 
Emily.Bohanon@vadoc.virginia.gov 
Steve Monetti ioasteve@lumos.net 
(434) 238-4921 (434) 947-2195 

Manassas 
District 35 
 
Resource Directory 

Michael Carlson 
Phone: (703) 361-9149  
9309 Center Street, Suite 204 
Manassas, VA 20110-5599 

Greater Prince William Area Re-
Entry Council  
Quarterly: Virtually & In person  
1 County Complex Court 
Woodbridge VA 22192 

Joi Addison 
joi.addison@vadoc.virginia.gov 
(571) 383-3688 

Martinsville 
District 22 
 
Resource Directory 

Sherri Perez 
Phone: (276) 666-2366 
32 Bridge Street, Suite 300 
Martinsville, VA 24112 

SOVA Re-Entry and Resource 
Council 
Monthly second Tuesday at 
12:30 pm 
 

B. Vaughan beth@envisionhealthinc.org 
Randall Via: randall.a.via@vadoc.virginia.gov 
(276)634.6621 (276)252-6444 

Newport News 
District 19 
 
Resource Directory 

Ainsley Hendricks 
Phone: (757) 327-7700 or  
(757) 327-7669 
2506 Warwick Blvd 
Newport News, VA 23607 

Newport New Re-Entry Council 
In Person/Virtual  
First Monday of odd-number 
month @1:30pm 

Savannah Clinton 
savannah.clinton@vadoc.virginia.gov 
(757) 327-7677 

Norfolk 
District 2 
 
Resource Directory 

Kelli Brown 
Phone: (757) 785-3746 
3755 E. Virginia Beach Blvd. 
Norfolk, Virginia 2350" 
Norfolk, VA 23502 

Norfolk Re-Entry Council 
Virtually Bi-monthly 
The Jordan Newby Anchor 
Branch Library 

Kesi Simmons 
kesi.simmons@vadoc.virginia.gov 
(757) 785-3745 

Norton 
District 18 
 
Resource Directory 

Jennifer Lester 
Phone: (276) 679-9201 
1650 Park Avenue, SW 
Norton, VA 24273 

Appalachian Re-Entry Council 
Quarterly 
Virtual 

Jennifer Lester  
jennifer.lester@vadoc.virginia.gov  
(276) 365-3339 

Petersburg 
District 7 
 
Resource Directory 

Shante Thweatt 
Phone: (804) 518-3162 
6 Brasfield Parkway 
Petersburg, VA 23805 

South Central Re-Entry Council 
In-Person 
Second Thursday of the Quarter 

Shante Thweatt 
shante.thweatt@vadoc.virginia.gov 
(804) 518-3171 

Portsmouth 
District 3 
 
Resource Directory 

Doug Williams 
Phone: (757) 396-6845 & (757) 
335-4700 
601 Port Centre Parkway, Suite 
200 
Portsmouth, VA 23704 

 

Portsmouth Re-Entry Council 
Meeting 
In-person: 1701 High Street 
Portsmouth, VA - 
1st Thursday of the Month at 
10:00 am 

Jada Elliott  
Jada.Elliott@dss.virginia.gov 
 
(757) 405-1800 

Radford 
District 28 
 
Resource Directory 

Gregory Rupe 
Phone: (540) 831-5850 
2003 West Main Street 
Radford, VA 24141 

New River Valley Re-Entry 
Council 
Monthly 
Virtual 

CPO Greg Rupe 
gregory.rupe@vadoc.virginia.gov 
(540) 831-5850 

Richmond 
District 1 
 
Resource Directory 

Karen Wilson 
Karen.Wilson1@vadoc.virginia.gov 
Phone: (804) 786-0251 
6866 Everglades Drive 
Richmond, VA 23225 

Richmond Re-Entry Council 
Every other Month, 3rd Monday 
at 10:00 am  
6866 Everglades Drive, 
Richmond, VA., 23225 

Sara Dimick sdimick@oarric.org       
Antoinette.Bennett@vadoc.virginia.gov  
(804) 887-3641 

Roanoke 
District 15 
 
Resource Directory 

VACANT 
Phone: 540-387-6702  
305 Electric Road 
Salem, VA 24153              

Roanoke Valley Re-Entry 
Council 
Mthly Alternate in-person/virtual  
Virginia Career Works - 
Roanoke Center 

Skye Lee 
skye.lee@vadoc.virginia.gov  
(540) 487-4851 

Rocky Mount 
District 37 
 
Resource Directory 

Andrew Martin 
Phone: (540) 483-0854 
245 Circle Drive Mailing 
Rocky Mount, VA 24151 

Franklin County Re-Entry 
Council 
Monthly 4th Tuesday 2:00-4:00 
pm 
Franklin Center 

Andrew Martin 
andrew.martin@vadoc.virginia.gov 
Co-Chair Turner DSS 
anita.turner@dss.virginia.gov 
(540) 484-4707 

https://vadoc.virginia.gov/media/1606/vadoc-resource-directory-district-13.pdf
https://vadoc.virginia.gov/media/1537/vadoc-resource-directory-district-35.pdf
https://vadoc.virginia.gov/media/1549/vadoc-resource-directory-district-22.pdf
https://vadoc.virginia.gov/media/1612/vadoc-resource-directory-district-19.pdf
https://vadoc.virginia.gov/media/1595/vadoc-resource-directory-district-2.pdf
https://vadoc.virginia.gov/media/1611/vadoc-resource-directory-district-18.pdf
https://vadoc.virginia.gov/media/1600/vadoc-resource-directory-district-7.pdf
https://vadoc.virginia.gov/media/1596/vadoc-resource-directory-district-3.pdf
mailto:Jada.Elliott@dss.virginia.gov
https://vadoc.virginia.gov/media/1550/vadoc-resource-directory-district-28.pdf
https://vadoc.virginia.gov/media/1594/vadoc-resource-directory-district-1.pdf
mailto:Karen.Wilson1@vadoc.virginia.gov
https://vadoc.virginia.gov/media/1608/vadoc-resource-directory-district-15.pdf
mailto:skye.lee@vadoc.virginia.gov
https://vadoc.virginia.gov/media/1551/vadoc-resource-directory-district-37.pdf
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South Boston 
District 8 
 
Resource Directory 

A. Faye Knight  
Phone: (434) 575-4019 
2510 Houghton Avenue                                
South Boston, VA 24592    
                                          

South Boston Re-Entry Council  
Quarterly last Tuesday of the 
month at 10:00 a.m.  
Hybrid 

Takeria Lewis 
takeria.lewis@vadoc.virginia.gov 
(434) 272-4044 

Staunton 
District 12 
 
Resource Directory 

Lionel “Tony” Davenport 
District12@vadoc.virginia.gov 
Phone: (540) 332-7780 
134 Rowe Road 
Staunton, VA 24401    

Central Shenandoah Re-Entry 
Council 
Monthly (second Tuesday) at 
2:00 pm 
Augusta County Library 
Fishersville Location 

Victoria Garber 
vgarber@waynesboro.k12.va.us 
(540) 271-1873 

Suffolk 
District 6 
 
Resource Directory 

Shaleta Norfleet 
Phone: (757)727-4855 
425 West Washington Street, 
Suite 5 
Suffolk, VA 23434 

Western Tidewater Re-Entry 
Council 
In Person  
Second Tuesday of Month 

SPO Raymond Harrington (D6) and SPO Ashlee 
Miller (D42) Co-facilitate this meeting.  
 
Raymond.Harrington@vadoc.virginia.gov 
(757) 514-3055 
Ashlee.Miller@vadoc.virginia.gov 
(757) 304-3209 
 
 
 

Tazwell 
District 43 
 
Resource Directory 

Chris Shortt 
Phone: (276) 210-9110 
134 Taylor Road 
Cedar Bluff, VA 24609 

Black Diamond Re-Entry 
Council 
Quarterly 2nd or 3rd Tuesday of 
the month  
D43 P&P Office 

James Breeding  
james.breeding@vadoc.virginia.gov  
(276) 210-9112 

Virginia Beach 
District 23 
 
Resource Directory 

Rachel Gholston 
Phone: (757) 821-7526 
2524 Nimmo Parkway 
Virginia Beach 

Virginia Beach Re-Entry Council 
In-person 
Quarterly, 2nd Tuesday of the 
month from 1 PM to 3 PM 

Chairpersons: Elizabeth Batista-Boone & 
Vanessa Fisher 
elboone@vbgov.com & 
vanessa.fisher@vadoc.virginia.gov 
757-385-3524 & 757-821-7548 

Warsaw 
District 33 
 
Resource Directory 

Jessica Vaughn 
Phone: (804) 333-3286 &  
(757) 250-4013 
471 Main Street 
Warsaw, VA 22572 

Northern Neck Re-Entry Council 
In-person/Virtual  
Quarterly 

Jessica Vaughn 
Jessica.vaughn@vadoc.virginia.gov 
(804) 250-4013 

Williamsburg 
District 34 
 
Resource Directory 

Jennifer Kittrell 
Phone: (757) 253-4860 
5244 Olde Towne Road 
Williamsburg, VA 23188 

Colonial Re-Entry, New Kent/ 
Charles City Council, 
In Person  
Once Per Month 

Jennifer Kittrell (Colonial) 
Jennifer.kittrell@vadoc.virginia.gov 
757-603-4621 
Stacy Al-Deen, DCPO (NK/CC) stacy.al-
deen@vadoc.virginia.gov 757-603-4637 

Winchester 
District 11 
 
Resource Directory 

Brad Triplett 
Phone: (540) 431-3128 
100 Premier Place 
Winchester, VA 22601 

Northern Shenandoah Valley  
Re-Entry Council 
 
Quarterly, March, June, 
September and December 

Carol Sperry 
carol.sperry@vadoc.virginia.gov 
(540) 431-3132 

Wytheville #1 
District 16 
 
Resource Directory 

Regina Alley 
Phone: (276) 228-5311 
335 West Monroe Street, 3rd Floor 
Wytheville, VA 24382 

Highland Community 
Collaboration Council 
Monthly (second Monday) 
Smyth County Department of 
Social Services 

Chuck Stanley 
charles.stanley@vadoc.virginia.gov 
(276) 525-6064 

Wytheville #2 
District 16 
 
Resource Directory 

Regina Alley 
Phone: (276) 228-5311 
335 West Monroe Street, 3rd Floor 
Wytheville, VA 24382 

New River Valley Re-Entry 
Council 
Monthly 
Virtual 

CPO Greg Rupe 
gregory.rupe@vadoc.virginia.gov 
(540) 831-5850 

 

https://vadoc.virginia.gov/media/1601/vadoc-resource-directory-district-8.pdf
https://vadoc.virginia.gov/media/1605/vadoc-resource-directory-district-12.pdf
mailto:District12@vadoc.virginia.gov
https://vadoc.virginia.gov/media/1599/vadoc-resource-directory-district-6.pdf
mailto:Raymond.Harrington@vadoc.virginia.gov
mailto:Ashlee.Miller@vadoc.virginia.gov
https://vadoc.virginia.gov/media/1555/vadoc-resource-directory-district-43.pdf
mailto:james.breeding@vadoc.virginia.gov
https://vadoc.virginia.gov/media/1517/vadoc-resource-directory-district-23.pdf
https://vadoc.virginia.gov/media/1520/vadoc-resource-directory-district-33.pdf
https://vadoc.virginia.gov/media/1521/vadoc-resource-directory-district-34.pdf
mailto:stacy.al-deen@vadoc.virginia.gov
mailto:stacy.al-deen@vadoc.virginia.gov
https://vadoc.virginia.gov/media/1604/vadoc-resource-directory-district-11.pdf
https://vadoc.virginia.gov/media/1609/vadoc-resource-directory-district-16.pdf
https://vadoc.virginia.gov/media/1609/vadoc-resource-directory-district-16.pdf

